.5/5/69					
FORM PTO-1595	03-09-20	04	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	10268765	59		<b>▼</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	for Patents: Please re				
				f receiving party(ies)	
1) Martin Kathrein		Nam	ie: <u>CERATIZIT</u>	Austria Gesellschaft mbl	
2) Wilfried Schintlmeister		City:	<u>Reutte</u>		
3) Wolfgang Wallgram		State	: <u>Austria</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched) Yes ⊠No	ZIP:	A-6600		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	rger	A 4 1545			
	ange of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐Yes ☒No			
□ Other				3 3	
Execution Date: November 25, 20 December 12, 2003 for 2, Novem	•			五	
for 3.	1501 20, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):			OPR/FINANCE	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	ation, the e	execution date o	f the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	B. Patent	No.(s)		
10/068,179	ĺ				
	Additional numbers a	ttached □ Ye	s ⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	umber of applica	ations and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Hollywood		8. Deposit	account number	er:	
State: FL					
ZIP: <u>33022</u>		(Attach	duplicate copy of th	is page by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE	7 107 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge ar				true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy	y or the original	aocumer	π.		
LOREN DONALD PEARSON	$\mathcal{L}$				
REG. NO. 42,987	dent)	Pan-		March 2, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Siç	gnature		Date	
			118 A 11 a 12 a 1	2	
	to be recorded with ail Stop Assignmen			rmat <del>ion to.</del>	

03/08/2004 LMUELLER 00000015 10068179

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015038 FRAME: 0831 Docket No.: SB-492

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, MARTIN KATHREIN, WILFRIED SCHINTLMEISTER, and WOLFGANG WALLGRAM residing respectively at REUTTE, REUTTE, and BREITENWANG, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## HARD METAL WEARING PART WITH MIXED OXIDE COATING

described and claimed in Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 10/068,179, filed on February 5, 2002;

WHEREAS, CERATIZIT Austria Gesellschaft m.b.H., an Austrian limited liability company doing business at Reutte, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited liability company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:	1 . /	
Tellard / Caria	Marty fallne (LS)	25.M.03
/ Witness	MARTIN KATHREIN	Date
[Wed Lookie	With alm (ts)	3.12.2003
Witness ,	WILFRIED SCHINTLMEISTER	Date
Tolad ide	AND GOT WALD (TO (LS)	28. M. 2003
<sup>1</sup> Witness	WØLFØANG WALKGRAM	Date

PATENT RECORDED: 03/05/2004 REEL: 015038 FRAME: 0832